FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First Information of a cognizable	e crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS P.S. Halda Year 2022 FIR No. 123/22 Date 11/07/22
20 Sections 379/	411/414/1208 ii) Act
iii) Act	iv) Other acts & Sections 7 (i)(axii) Q E ((K) 9
3 a) General Diary Reference : Entry No	iv) Other acts & Sections 7 (1)(a)(i) 9 E ((1) 9 497 Time 18.45 mg Act 145
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day	ay Date 11/07/22 Time 17:15 605:
c) Information received Date 11/9 7/22	Time 18:45 (xx) G.D. No. 4.97 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information: Written / Oral 73/	id
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Dista	nce from PS Approx 250 Metre East- from B.
b) Address At New B.	Bartole G Malde Dill- Gurulia
	Beat No J. L. Mo-130 Anchol-Shulder- Dorde
	hen the name of P.S
6. Complainant / Informant :	
	Gole
b) Father's / Husband's Name	A Ch. bofe
c) Date / Year of birth	d) Nationality Inclian J Shalde B : DM- Sent 'a
e) Address 459 7 Poliu	- J Thalde B. Diff- Bul'a
Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused	with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	(Driver of vehicle (fick up van) M- WBSSA/8327
	(2) owner of reliele (fick up ray) M- WBJSA/8327
	B) Avimar (ax) da Paleranak (ax) a Harris
	(3) Nimai Saw Jo Biswanse, Saw of Thalela Municipality word no-7 B - Italda Dist - Buli
	The special world met of the francis Distribution
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complain	nant/informant
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attached up van Laring Refis	ch separate sheet, if required): one white colons fick pala months of 8327 leaded with 65 Bass
Can by any m	7.30 (91) (103 10-10-10-1
	<u> </u>
11: Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any	and) The second second
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, il requir	ed) The original written typed Complaint while and as FIR is enclosed herewith
47134	the is the conclused helderity
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals	commission of offence(s) u/s 37-/41/414/12013 Pr. C. 8.
	(1)(a) (1) 9 E.C.(x) of At 1955
registered the case and took up the investigation	en/directed So Ram Chandra Mahato to take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S.	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly re-	corded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	Dear
	Asig 11/07/22
Sisis Kr Gope	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
	SOLUTE LIGHTER POLICE CALL.
	Name ASOKE VINAGE OF
	NameRSUKE KINMAR CEN
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank ST OF POLICE
Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant	Rank ST OF POLICE
Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant	Rank SORE KUMAR SEN Rank SORE RUMAR SEN Number if any DIST- PURULIE

Thalda P.S., Dist- Purulia

Ref: Jhalda P.S. GDE No- 486 Date: 11/07/2022

Respected Sir,

I ASI- Sisir Kr. Gope along with force returned to PS and brought under seizure 01 (one) white colour Pick up Van having reg. no. WB55A 8327 loaded with 65 bags (each bag containing 50 kg) suppose to be PDS wheat, the fact in brief is that today (11/07/2022) I along with force namely i) C/214-Siddhartha Mandal ii) C/240- Manoranjan Bagdi iii) IIG/1681- Manmatha Kumar iv) HG/1636- Harekrishna Ghosh were performing evening mobile duty in PS area vide Jhalda P.S. GDE No- 486 Dated- 11/07/2022 in consonance with Jhalda PS CC No- 1842/22 Dated- 11/07/2022. During my evening mobile duty I received credible source information that one white colour Pick up Van loaded with PDS wheat coming from Jhalda town side towards Purulia. Subsequently, I informed you and as per your gracious order, I placed Naka at New PS Bartole to work out this tip off and started Naka Checking after proper placing guard rail on the road. Thereafter I saw the one white colour Pick up Van was proceeding towards Purulia. Consequently, we intercepted the said white colour Pick up Van at before Naka checking point at about 17:15 hrs and found that the vehicle as well as goods as identical as I received prior information. But seeing the Police Party driver who was on that vehicle (white colour Pick up Van) fled away leaving the Pick up Van on road before Naka Checking point. We tried to apprehended him but failed. We waited for reasonable time but none came to the spot. We searched the vehicle and found that the vehicle loaded with 65 Bags (each bag containing 50 kg) which falls under the essential commodities. It was ascertained that the driver of the Pick up Van in Cahoots with the owner of the vehicle have been running a clandestine business of PDS wheat (essential commodities) by illegal means for selling the same to make profit dishonestly with help of one Nimai saw S/O Biswanath Saw of Jhalda Municipality, Ward No- 07, PS- Jhalda, Dist-Purulia, who procured the PDS wheats by illegal means from other ration dealers violating the provision laid down in para 7 of rule 3 West Bengal as well as essential commodity (X) Act 1955. So it is reasoned to believe that they procured the said PDS wheat for transporting the same to run clandestine business. Ergo I, seized the vehicle 01 (one) white colour Pick up Van having registration No- WB55A 8327 loaded with 65 bags of PDS wheat (each bag containing 50 kg) under proper seizure list. Thereafter, I brought the said white colour Pick up Van to Jhalda PS compound.

Under the above facts and circumstances kindly take lawful action against the driver & owner of the Pick up Van having reg. no. WB55A 8327 and one Nimai saw S/O Biswanath Saw of Jhalda Municipality, Ward No- 07, PS- Jhalda, Dist- Purulia as they committed an offence U/S 379/411/414/120B of the IPC & 7 (i)(a)(ii) of E.C (X) of Act 1955.

Enclosure:-

1. Seizure list

Received on 11/07/22 at 18:45 ass ad storted Thatden B. Case Mo-123/22 dt. 11/07/22 u/s-379/411/41/12013 H.C. B. 7(1)(1)(1) 0, GC

Yours faithfully
Sisin Kr. Gope
(Sisir Kr. Gope)
ASI of Police
Jhalda PS, Dist-Purulia

Inspector in-charge P.S.-Jhalda, Purulia